PIQCO	0030514
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	800331214868
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	12115 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
ertified Copies Certificates of Status	19 JUN 25 MAID 11
Office Use Only	EFFECTIVE DATE Aulto 2019
	JUN 26 2019

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 1201 Hays Street Tallhassee, FL 32301 Phone: 850-558-1500

٠

ACCOUNT NO. : I2000000195

:

REFERENCE :

COST LIMIT

AUTHORIZATION

820134 7690287

ORDER DATE : June 24, 2019

ORDER TIME : 9:42 AM

ORDER NO. : 820134-010

CUSTOMER NO: 7690287

ARTICLES OF MERGER

PAGANI WORLDWIDE LLC

А

INTO

PAGANI AUTOMOBILI AMERICA, INC.

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

 CERTIFIED COPY

 XX
 PLAIN STAMPED COPY

CONTACT PERSON: Roxanne Turner

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

EFFECTIVE DATE $\left(V \right)$ **Articles of Merger** For

For Florida Profit or Non-Profit Corporation Into Other Business Entity The following Articles of Merger are submitted to merge the following Florida Profit and/or Non-Profit Corporation(s) in accordance with s. 607.1109, 617.0302 or 605.1025, Florida Statutes.

<u>FIRST</u>: The exact name, form/entity type, and jurisdiction for each <u>merging</u> party are as follows:

<u>Name</u>	Jurisdiction	Form/Entity Type
Pagani Worldwide LLC	California	Limited Liability Company

SECOND: The exact name, form/entity type, and jurisdiction of the <u>surviving</u> party are as follows:

Name	Jurisdiction	Form/Entity Type
Pagani Automobili America, Inc.	Florida	Corporation

THIRD: The attached plan of merger was approved by each domestic corporation, limited liability company, partnership and/or limited partnership that is a party to the merger in accordance with the applicable provisions of Chapters 607, 605, 617, and/or 620, Florida Statutes.

FOURTH: The attached plan of merger was approved by each other business entity that is a party to the merger in accordance with the applicable laws of the state, country or jurisdiction under which such other business entity is formed, organized or incorporated.

<u>FIFTH:</u> If other than the date of filing, the effective date of the merger, which cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State: July 1, 2019

<u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

SIXTH: If the surviving party is not formed, organized or incorporated under the laws of Florida, the survivor's principal office address in its home state, country or jurisdiction is as follows:

I/A	 	 	
	 	 -	

SEVENTH: If the surviving party is an out-of-state entity, the surviving entity:

a.) Appoints the Florida Secretary of State as its agent for service of process in a proceeding to enforce any obligation or the rights of dissenting shareholders of each domestic corporation that is party to the merger.

b.) Agrees to promptly pay the dissenting shareholders of each domestic corporation that is a party to the merger the amount, if any, to which they are entitled under s. 607.1302, F.S.

EIGHTH: Signature(s) for Each Party:

Name of Entity/Organization: Pagani Worldwide LLC	Signature(s):	Typed or Printed Name of Individual: Michael Staskin, Manager
Pagani Automobili America, Inc.	Doul Oft	Michael Staskin, President

Corporations:

Chairman, Vice Chairman, President or Officer
(If no directors selected, signature of incorporator.)
Signature of a general partner or authorized person
Signatures of all general partners
Signature of a general partner
Signature of a member or authorized representative

Fees:

\$35.00 Per Party

Certified Copy (optional):

\$8.75

PLAN OF MERGER

· ·

· .

Name	Jurisdiction	Form/Entity Type
Pagani Worldwide LLC	Califomia	Limited Liability Company
SECOND: The exact name, forr as follows:	n/entity type, and jurisdictio	n of the <u>surviving</u> party are
Name	Jurisdiction	Form/Entity Type
Pagani Automobili America, Inc.	Florida	Corporation
The surviving party shall possess all the	- ingina and privileges of each of a	
possess title to all real, personal and mi	xed property of and the debts due i	to the merging entities. Every
other interest belonging or due to each o	of the merging entities shall be dee	emed to be transferred to and
possess title to all real, personal and mi other interest belonging or due to each o vested in the surviving Florida corporat estate or any interest in the real estate ve	of the merging entities shall be dee ion without the necessity of furthe	r action. The title to any real
other interest belonging or due to each oversted in the surviving Florida corporat estate or any interest in the real estate ve	of the merging entities shall be dee ion without the necessity of furthe ested in either merging entity shall	r action. The title to any real vest in the surviving entity. The
other interest belonging or due to each oversted in the surviving Florida corporat estate or any interest in the real estate variation of the surviving corporation shall assume and	of the merging entities shall be dec ion without the necessity of furthe ested in either merging entity shall be liable for all of the liabilities ar	r action. The title to any real vest in the surviving entity. The d obligations of the merging
other interest belonging or due to each o vested in the surviving Florida corporat	of the merging entities shall be dee ion without the necessity of furthe ested in either merging entity shall be liable for all of the liabilities ar idgment any claim existing or any	erned to be transferred to and r action. The title to any real vest in the surviving entity. The ad obligations of the merging action or proceeding pending

(Attach additional sheet if necessary)

FOURTH:

A. The manner and basis of converting the interests, shares, obligations or other securities of each merged party into the interests, shares, obligations or others securities of the survivor, in whole or in part, into cash or other property is as follows:

The same entity is (1) the sole member of Pagani Worldwide LLC, the California disappearing entity, and

(2) the sole shareholder of Pagani Automobili America, Inc., the surviving Florida corporation.

As of the effective date of the merger such entity will be the sole shareholder of the surviving Florida

corporation.

(Attach additional sheet if necessary)

B. The manner and basis of converting the <u>rights to acquire</u> the interests, shares, obligations or other securities of each merged party into the <u>rights to acquire</u> the interests, shares, obligations or others securities of the survivor, in whole or in part, into cash or other property is as follows:

N/A

(Attach additional sheet if necessary)

5 of 7

<u>FIFTH:</u> If a partnership is the survivor, the name and business address of each general partner is as follows:

N/A

•

· · .

(Attach additional sheet if necessary)

<u>SIXTH</u>: If a limited liability company is the survivor, the name and business address of each manager or managing member is as follows:

N/A

(Attach additional sheet if necessary)

6 of 7

SEVENTH: Any statements that are required by the laws under which each other business entity is formed, organized, or incorporated are as follows:

• • •

· .

N/A

(Attach additional sheet if necessary)

EIGHTH: Other provision, if any, relating to the merger are as follows: N/A

(Attach additional sheet if necessary)

7 of 7

~